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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached document upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below by depositing a copy of said document in the United States mail, addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid.

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 25th day of April, 2008
________________________________
KRISTA L. GROSS 
For Qwest: 

Lisa A. Anderl

Adam L. Sherr
Qwest Corporation
1600 7th Avenue, Room 3206

Seattle, WA  98191

Phone:  (206) 398-2500

Fax:  (206) 343-4040 

E-mail:  lisa.anderl@qwest.com

  Adam.sherr@qwest.com 

For Eschelon: 

Ginny Zeller

Eschelon Telecom, Inc.
730 Second Avenue S. Suite 900

Minneapolis, MN  55402

Phone:  (612) 436-1888
Fax:  (612) 436-6816
E-mail:  gazeller@eschelon.com 
For Covad: 

Gregory Diamond

Covad Communications
7901 Lowry Blvd.

Denver, CO  80230

Phone:  (720) 670-1069

Fax:  (720) 670-3350

E-mail:  gdiamond@covad.com 

For McLeodUSA:  
William A. Haas

McLeodUSA
One Martha’s Way

Hiawatha, IA  52233

Phone:  (319) 790-7744

Fax:  (319) 790-7901

E-mail:  whaas@mcleodusa.com 

For TDS Metrocom: 
Kathy Barnekow

Carrier Relations
TDS Metrocom
525 Junction Road, Suite 3000

Madison, WI  53717

Phone: 

Fax: 

E-mail: 

For Integra Telecom, Time Warner Telecom, XO Communications:

Gregory J. Kopta

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200

Seattle, WA 98101-3045

Phone:  (206) 757-8079

Fax:  (206) 757-7079

E-mail:  gregkopta@dwt.com 

For Integra:

Sheila Harris

Government Affairs

Integra Telecom

1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500

Portland, OR 97232

Phone:  (503) 453-8119

Fax:  (503) 453-8221

E-mail:  Sheila.harris@integratelecom.com 

For Time Warner Telecom:

Ed Murley

Regulatory Affairs

Time Warner Telecom

2669 Kilihau Street

Honolulu, HI 96819

Phone:  (808) 441-8532

Fax:  (808) 441-8505

E-mail:  ed.murley@twtelecom.com 

For XO Communications:

Rex Knowles

Regulatory

XO Communications

111 E. Broadway, Suite 1000

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Phone:  (801) 983-1504

Fax:  (801) 983-1667

E-mail:  rex.knowles@xo.com 
